(b) do not affect the structural portion of the Building or the systems serving the Building, (c) the 
reasonably estimated costs of the Alterations, together with the costs of any other Alteration 
made during the immediately preceding twelve (12) month period, do not exceed Twenty Five 
Thousand Dollars ($25,000) and, (d) are performed in full compliance with the terms and 
provisions of this Lease. 

9.2 Alterations.  Any Alterations to the Premises shall be at Tenant’s sole cost and 
expense, and made in compliance with all applicable Laws and all reasonable requirements